

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 957 OF 2012  
(For Prel. Hearing)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10317 of 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master